ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 502

November 3, 1999 - Offered by Representative Staskunas.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- **1.** Page 1, line 3: delete "4 years" and substitute "years".
- 2. Page 1, line 4: delete "provided by ordinance or bylaw" and substitute "a
- 4 <u>specified number of years not to exceed 4, as provided by ordinance or bylaw".</u>

5 (END)